UNOFFICIAL COPY
.

416020 Fee: 3% “ry
Eugene “é(e}re;’“ Moore RHSP Fee:$10.0
u

Cook County Recorder of aezc:;; ol
Date: 031 5i2010 01 22 P

Mortgage Services Loan Number 0041655846
MERS Min No. 100020000416558462

Prafting County Recorder,

Record and return to:
Drafted at: Mortgage Services
Mortgage Services 1 Mortgage Way Oy
2001 Leadenhall Road ARIGIN Al Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Yoy
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Qnia Attn: Document Conirol
(8771)766-8244 % rie / ? 506 513 013 200

_ This document is dated: |- ]—-()f:»i
LOAN MODIFICATION ACREEMENT

Three Original Loan Modification Agreements must be executed by the Borrower
One Original is to be filed with the note and one Original is to be r¢corded in the Land
Records where the Security Instrument is recorden

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), between ERNEST B, ALVARADO AND DEBORAP A! AVARADO*
{“Borrower{s)™) and BANCO POPULAR, N.A. (Lender}, "MERS” is a Mortgage Electronic Registration S zsterm; Inc. MERS |
is a separale corporation that is acting solely as a nomince for the Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MRS is f
mortgagee under this Security Insteument. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and !
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, tel. (888} 679-MERS, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage. ! 53 v
Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument™), dated 03/26/2007 sccuring the original principal sum of Py }
$314,149,00 and recorded on 04/04/2007, with the File/Instrument No.0709448068 of the County of COOK and (2) the Notg =~ ™=
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the reat and personal property described in the £

Security Instrument as the “Property”, located at 9310 § WINCHESTER AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60620 the real property

described being sel forth as follows:

W
1.fe j M
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Attached ¥ Hmbﬂnd O‘”d b

In consideration of the mutual promises and agrezments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows ! :QC
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument): ? —
E




1007416020 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of the First dayof December 2009, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid “Principst Balance™) is U.S. $331,715.34 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and an) interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay tnhZ Unpaid Principal Bafance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the UnpziiiTrincipal Balance at the yearly rate of 5%, beginning on the First
day of December 2009. The Borrower pioniises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $1,926.37 beginning on the First aay of January 2010 and continuing thereafter on same day of
each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. 1f on 04/01/2034 (the “ Maturity
Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Mote and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in fuf! on the Maturity Date,

The Borrower will make such payments at 4001 Leadenhall'Road Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferr“d.{or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persor), without the Lender’s prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment i full.of all sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

[f the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceieration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or neiied within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument ( if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and




1007416020 Page: 3 of 5

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

{b) all terms and rrovisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is aflixed
to, wholly or partiallyincorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such terms and pravisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement thall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note or Security Inztrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument wiil.zemain unchanged, and the Borrower gnd Lender will be bound

by, and comply with, all of the terms end provisiens thereof, s Agreement,
Nt ;Z 7 - (' e %
S .~ (Seal) o Z i

Z . A (Seal)
P -Witness  ERNEST 5. ALVARADO -Borrower
/f’/ . ﬁ&lgn ! plack Ink Only )

o g - /ESeaI) ol /Z/:/———-' ~ (Seal)
C?’ o 2 T T Wiiness DEBORAH ALVARADO -Borrower

( Must Sign in Black a5 Only )

STATEOF: L
COUNTY OF: (v

Be it remembered, that on this /7 day of /V/:’&’ém Aeg. 2009 before me, the subscriber 2 NOTARY
PUBLIC, personally appeared ERNEST B, ALVARADO and DEBORAH ALVARA™C  who [ am
satistied is/are the person(s) who signed the within instrument, and | acknowledge that he/she/they
signed, sealed and delivered the same as histher/their voluntary act and deed. All of which is hereby
certified.

Swarn and Subscribed before me on this//  day Of/l/a:’v’éﬁl 622 2009.

\M/WV 02 ey (Seal)

7

~"( Must Sign In Black Ink Oflyd Notary Public A ARA

SHARON C NAGY

NOTARY PUBLIC . gTATE
OF
MY COMMISSION RES:1007110

hada o

.
Wy AP, "
e

DO NOT PLACE NOTARIAL XUAMP OR SEAT BULOW ITHS LINIG




1007416020 Page: 4 of 5

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

i,

Loan Modification Agreement-Single Tamily--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
[ Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

MERS, acting solely as a nominee for:

M JHinkle, YMce President

STATE OF: NJ
COUNTY OF:  Burlington

2
On this {2~ day of F,QB 20089 before me, Diana L. Erlston Notary Public/marc J. Hinkle Vice
President of CORPORATION, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis o satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to be within instrument apd acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies}), and that by

his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signaturc @W g %\

( Must Sign In Black ink Only )
DIANA L. ERLSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JHRSEY
MY COMMISSION LXPIRES: 07/31/2011




1007416020 Page: 5 of 5

= wbghN O FF|CIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 3 IN BLOCK 32 IN BEVERLY HILLS BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 22,
23,24, 25, 31 AND 32 IN HILLIARD AND DOBBINS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1,2,3,
4, AND 5 IN A. BOOTH'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 10, 11, AND 12 IN SAID
HILLIARD AND DOBBIN'S SUBDIVISION ALL IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY:
COMMODNLY KNOWN AS: 9310 South Winchester Avenue, Chicago, [llinois 60620

PIN: 25-06413-013-0000




